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South Whidbey

South Whidbey Harbor
FEE SCHEDULE

Rates Effective January 1, 2025

Rates are based on Length Over-All (LOA): The total length of a vessel as measured by
the Harbormaster including, but not limited to, all permanent or in-place attachments such
as bow sprit, boomkin, stern davits, spars, wind steering rudder, railings, swim step,
mounted dinghy, anchor mount & anchor, outboard motor bracket and motor, etc.

All Moorage Rates include costs for use of the following utilities: electricity, lighting, sewer,
water and garbage removal.

Transient Moorage

Overnight Moorage — Check in 2:00 pm / Check out 11:00 am
All Vessels up to but not exceeding 24’ L.O.A.................. $1.35 per ft LOA per night
All Vessels of morethan 24’ LOA..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnl. $1.50 per ft LOA per night

Day Use Moorage — Between 8:00 am and 4:00 pm only; subject to availability

DINghies ....ccoooviiiiiiiieeeee $7.00 for up to 5 hours
Vesselsupto 29’ LOA................. $7.00 for up to 2 hours or $12.00 for up to 5 hours
Vessels 30’ up to 49’ LOA........... $12.00 for up to 2 hours or $22.00 for up to 5 hours

Vessels 50’ and above LOA........ $20.00 for up to 2 hours or $30 for up to 5 hours

NOTE: Overnight charges apply for all vessels that will be moored in Harbor after 4:00 pm!

Long-Term Moorage*

Annual Moorage (very limited availability).............................. $12.00 per ft LOA per month
Seasonal Lease Moorage (Oct. 1 - Apr. 30, min. 90 days)........ $12.00 per ft LOA per month
Month-to-Month Moorage (Oct. 1 - Apr. 30, 30-89 days) .......... $12.50 per ft LOA per month
LIVE-ADOAId FEE. ... $80.00 per month

*Annual Moorage and Seasonal Lease tenants have additional insurance requirements per South Whidbey
Harbor Regulations, as identified in Moorage Agreements. ALL Long-Term tenants pay 12.84% Leasehold Tax
for Moorage and Live-Aboard Fees per WAC.

Annual Dinghy Moorage (Jun 1 —May 31) ....ccccoovceiiiniiicieieenn, $140.00 per year

By using the Harbor facilities, all boaters agree to abide by the Regulations including insurance requirements.

Harbormaster Office

Phone: (360) 221-1120

Email:  harbormaster@portofsouthwhidbey.com
Website: www.portofsouthwhidbey.com
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